
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

November Nursery 

 2- Open 

 9- Ann Carr 

16- Nancy Olson 

23- Pat deBlois 

30- Margaret Schultz 

November Flowers 

  2-Service & Witness 

  9-Open 

16-Open 

23-Open 

30-Open 

November Ushers 

 

Pam Prevatte 

Leslie Srail 

1 

6:00 PM Dinner 

(McDonald & Pearson) 

6:30 PM Band 

6:30 PM Handbells 

7:30 PM Chancel Choir 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5  

9:30 Children’s Choir 
 

World Wide Communion 

12:15 Christian  

       Education Meeting 

6 

6:30 PM Stewardship & 

Commitment Meeting 

7 

 

8 Craig deBlois B-day 

6:00 PM Dinner 

(OPEN) 

6:30 PM Band 

6:30 PM Handbells 

7:30 PM Chancel Choir 

9 

 

 

 

10 

9:00-11:00 AM MOPS 

11 

 

12 Mark Helms B-day 

9:30 Children’s Choir 

Mission Lovefeast 

Guest Speaker-Debbie  

                       James 

12:15 Covered Dish 

13 

6:30 PM Board Meeting 

 

 

14  

Mike Westmoreland  

                          B-day 

15 

6:00 PM Dinner 

(OPEN) 

6:30 PM Band 

6:30 PM Handbells 

7:30 PM Chancel Choir 

16 

 

17 

 

18  

19 

9:30 Children’s Choir 

 

12:15 PM Snyder Baby  

               Shower 

20 

 

 

 

 

21 

7:00 PM Women’s  

       Circle @ Carolyn    

       McDonalds House 

 

 

22  6:00 PM Dinner 

(Mark & Malissa  

                   Bumgarner) 

6:30 PM Band 

6:30 PM Handbells 

7:30 PM Chancel Choir 

23 

 

24 

9:00-11:00 AM MOPS 

 

6:30 PM New Hopers 

25 John Prevatte B-day 

 

OLD SALEM TRIP 

 

*Submit Newsletter 

Articles 

26  

9:30 Children’s Choir 

All Saints Day 

 

3:00-7:00 PM Fall  

Harvest Picnic @  

Rhinehart Farm 

27 

 

28 Dan Greaser B-day 29 

6:00 PM Dinner 

(OPEN) 

6:30 PM Band 

6:30 PM Handbells 

7:30 PM Chancel Choir 

30 31     6:00-8:00 PM  

        Trunk or Treat 

 

Flowers 

  5 Open 

 12 Open 

 19 Open 

26 Open 

  

Nursery 

5 Brenda & Donna 

12 Mary Anna Pearson 

19 Denise Beck 

26 Brenda & Donna 

  

Ushers 

Nancy Miller 

Thelma Greaser 

Clean-Up 

Nancy Miller 

 

October 

2014 
First Sunday of each month is 

birthday recognition and Joyful 

Noise Offering (except in the 

case of Communion). 

October Greeters 

Nancy & Jim Olson 

 

November Greeters 

Jon Joplin & Bill Biles 

 


