October 2014

First Sunday of each month is birthday recognition and Joyful Noise Offering (except in the case of Communion).

October Greeters Nancy & Jim Olson November Greeters Jon Joplin & Bill Biles

Flowers					
5	Open				
12	Open				
19	Open				
26	Open				

Ushers
Nancy Miller
Thelma Greaser
Clean-Up
Nancy Miller

Nursery				
5	Brenda & Donna			
12	Mary Anna Pearson			
19	Denise Beck			
26	Brenda & Donna			

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
November Nursery 2- Open 9- Ann Carr 16- Nancy Olson 23- Pat deBlois 30- Margaret Schultz	November Flowers 2-Service & Witness 9-Open 16-Open 23-Open 30-Open	November Ushers Pam Prevatte Leslie Srail	I 6:00 PM Dinner (McDonald & Pearson) 6:30 PM Band 6:30 PM Handbells 7:30 PM Chancel Choir	2	3	4
5 9:30 Children's Choir World Wide Communion 12:15 Christian Education Meeting	6 6:30 PM Stewardship & Commitment Meeting	7	8 Craig deBlois B-day 6:00 PM Dinner (OPEN) 6:30 PM Band 6:30 PM Handbells 7:30 PM Chancel Choir	9	10 9:00-11:00 AM MOPS	11
12 Mark Helms B-day 9:30 Children's Choir Mission Lovefeast Guest Speaker-Debbie James 12:15 Covered Dish	13 6:30 PM Board Meeting	14 Mike Westmoreland B-day	6:00 PM Dinner (OPEN) 6:30 PM Band 6:30 PM Handbells 7:30 PM Chancel Choir	16	17	18
9:30 Children's Choir 12:15 PM Snyder Baby Shower	20	7:00 PM Women's Circle @ Carolyn McDonalds House	22 6:00 PM Dinner (Mark & Malissa Bumgarner) 6:30 PM Band 6:30 PM Handbells 7:30 PM Chancel Choir	23	24 9:00-11:00 AM MOPS 6:30 PM New Hopers	25 John Prevatte B-day OLD SALEM TRIP *Submit Newsletter Articles
9:30 Children's Choir All Saints Day 3:00-7:00 PM Fall Harvest Picnic @ Rhinehart Farm	27	28 Dan Greaser B-day	29 6:00 PM Dinner (OPEN) 6:30 PM Band 6:30 PM Handbells 7:30 PM Chancel Choir	30	31 6:00-8:00 PM Trunk or Treat	